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B RS 45 (SXC)
Simplex Cable
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SXC simplex cable use single 3800um or ®800pm flame-retardant tight buffer fibre as optical communication medium, the
tight buffer fibre wrapped with a layer of aramid yarn as strength member units, and the cable is completed with a PVC or
LSZH (Low smoke, Zero halogen, Flame-retardant) jacket.

a5 S48 5 Characteristics w, /= &5 Applications

N RARERE, ETHEEA WA Rl B AT
Tight buffer fibre ease of stripping Optical fibre jumper or pigtail
B EEAFHERITFAMHMSMEE R R AN A M 2R A i
Tight buffer fibre have excellent flame-retardant performance Indoor riser level and plenum level cable distribution
m FEIGEITA, EAKERFR N w{YEE. AFEHEEK
Aramid yarn as strength member make cable have excellent Interconnect hetween iNSCruments, communication equipments
tensile strength
uSMPAEIm R, BAAK, PSSk, PHER. FRFHA
The jacket anti-corrosion, anti-water, anti-ultraviolet

radiation, flame-retardant and harmless to environment
etc.
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All dielectric structure protect it from electromagnetic infuence
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Scientific design with serious processing art

#EYDT 1258.2-2003; PVCH EX4EFF SULIAMEOFNR, OFNPE K.
Comply with StandardYD/T 1238.2-2003; and PVC jacket cable meet the requirements of UL OFMNA and OFNP

hnical Parameters
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oS TiE Cable Weight i | Tensile Strength (Crush Resistance; Bending Fadius
Cable Cable : : TBF i KEREE i K H A L EhEMRE
Diarmeter PVCip 3 : LSzZHipz ¢ Diameter ' Long /Short term: Long/Short term | Dynamic/Static
. PVC Jacket . LSZH Jacket : : MN/100mm i
2.6 | |
4.5

75 [ 800+50 | 80/150 | 100500 |  50/30

@1310 nm . : | |
. @1550nm  <030dB/km < 0.50dB/km
| __@350:1:11 o

#% (AZ) Bandwidth (Class A)

Q:{lnﬁ Numerical Aperturo
F40451F K Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc

RBHNERA o« (-20C~+80C) | @1300 nm < 0.95 dB/km
Attenuation at temperature cycling -~ EEEaS
A a(-20C~+60C) . @1550 nm

ERMETEMERLE: -20C~+60C, REFEBE: -5C~+50TC )
Transport/ Storage/ Operating Temperature: -20C~ 4600, Installation Temperature: -5C~+300C

iT#{& 8 Order Information
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1 #4847 Cable Diameter 8 & #& Jacket Colour 4 #:F2£ 5 Fiher Type
I -1 Bmm 0-f§ # Orange B1-G.552
[l -2.0mm - ellow B1.8-G.652.0
-2, 8mm B4-G.655 - :
E1-EasyBand®G.657 : EEEET Tight buffer fiber
2 | 41#] Jacket IMaterial E1.1- EasyBand®Plus G.657 i Aramid yarn
V-PVEIE # PYC Jacket A1-50/125 um
Z-LSZH|F# LSTH Jacket ATb-52.5/125 um
ATH-HiBand®50/125 : Jacket
A1bH-HiBand®62.5/125 S
M1 -MaxBand®150
113 -Iax Band®300

=Wlax Enﬁ
F %K@ Delivery Length e Band e

#FKE: 2000m; THREAERBHHATKE. S E
Standard Reel Length: 2000m; Other lengths available on request. Cable Structure
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